BOX ASSIGNMENTS	01-19	-2001	_	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			Y		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED	10158	38667	.E	OF.	
NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASS     DIVYSIO SOLUTIONS LIMITED     3.     5.     7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY	SIGNORS(S)):	2. 4. 6. 8.		018 th 12 mm to	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING NAME: DIVYSIO SOLUTIONS ULC	INTEREST:			HARMARK (FERILE)	
ADDRESS: c/o Laurel Cardiology , 865 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) AT 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMEN	TACHED? YES		tish Colu	mbia, Canada V5Z 1L	_7+
(Submit herewith only one document for redocument)  ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE ORIGINAL FACSIMI	ecordation—multiple  PART INTER  LE/PHOTOCOPY  D TRANSLATION	REST	EXEC.		1997
Company & Nova Scotia Limited to carry on as Divysio Solutions ULC.					
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS	ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attac	ched?	YES ⊠NO	1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT 1 6,099,560	10(3)		if not in item 1
Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence     Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS <u>0</u> + PATS <u>1</u> = TOTAL1  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
Patent Administrator Katten Muchin Zavis 525 West Monroe Street Suite 1600 Chicago, Illinois 60661-3693		ABOVE TO	OTAL x \$	\$40 = \$ 40.00	
ATTY DKT: 1211.76 CONT. I		8. IF ABOVE INSUFFIC UNDER ORI	IENCY TO	MISSING OR INADEQU DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	NOWIBLIN. 30-17-10
PMS CI	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not	required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
MATTER NO. CL				and any attached cal	ov is a true copy of
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  9/200 HTHAI: 00000066 501710 1993500	the foregoing inform	Total pu	mber of the attachn	pages <u>including</u> this nents and document	4
Signature  Attorney: Richard P. Bauer  Reg. No. 31,588  TEL:	202-625-3500	Date:	Janı AX: 202-	uary 12, 2001 298-7570	
Atty/Sec:		O PETURN R	ECEIP'	<u> </u>	DAT 114Y 11/199

FILE WITH PTO RETURN

## TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN

I, Charles S. Reagh, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF NOVA SCOTIA BY ROYAL AUTHORITY DULY APPOINTED, residing at Halifax, in the County of Halifax, in the said Province DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the paper writing hereunto annexed is a TRUE COPY of a document produced to me and purporting to be the Certificate of Amalgamation dated July 15, 1997 evidencing the amalgamation of 3008993 Nova Scotia Company, 3010076 Nova Scotia Limited and Divysio Solutions Limited under the name Divysio Solutions ULC.

THE SAID COPY having been compared by me with the said original document, an act whereof being requested. I HAVE GRANTED the same under my notarial form and seal of office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at Halifax, Nova Scotia, the 19th day of January A.D., 1998.

Charles S. Reagh

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Nova Scotia

410760.1

PATENT REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0467



## CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

## Registry Number

3010411

I hereby certify that

3008993 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

3010076 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED

DIVYSIO SOLUTIONS LIMITED

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

## DIVYSIO SOLUTIONS ULC

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

July 15, 1997

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/12/2001 REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0468